47© 2024 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 970 PowerTrip Connectors
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
SERIES 970
PowerTrip® Connectors and Accessories
®
47
H
ERM

Insulator, socket: rigid dielectric/N.A.
Seals: fluorosilicone
HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number  970-042 -H0 Z1 36-4 P 2 N -1
Basic Part Number
970-042 Hermetic Receptacle with
Banding Porch or Accessory
Threads
Shell Style -H0 = Wall Mount With Accessory Thread
-BH0 = Wall Mount With Single Band Porch
Material/Finish Z1 = Stainless Steel, Passivate
ZL = Stainless Steel, Electrodeposited Nickel
Shell Size-Insert Arr. See “Insert Arrangements” Table
Contact Type P = Pin Contacts, Solder Cup
S = Socket Contacts, Solder Cup
Contact Plating 1 = Silver 2 = Gold
Mounting Hole Option N = Thru-Hole
Keyway Position -1, -2, -3, -4, -5, or -6
RATINGS
Voltage (DWV): 2000 vac pin-to-pin
and pin-to-shell w/o breakdown
Current:  Size 16 contact 10 amps
 Size 12 contact 17 amps
 Size 8 contact 30 amps
 Size 4 contact 60 amps
 Size 1/0 contact 125 amps
Operating temperature: -65° to +200°C
Hermeticity: <1 X 10^-7 scc He/ sec @ 1 atm
differential
Durability: 500 mating cycles
EMI shielding effectiveness: 65 dB min. 100
MHz to 10 GHz
Shock: 50 g
Vibration: per MIL-DTL-38999 Series III
MIL-S-901 high impact shock: Grade A
Blowing sand and dust: MIL-STD-810,
method 510.5
Altitude immersion: 75,000 feet
Ingress protection: IP67
Pressure rating: 200 PSI maximum in
direction indicated
INSERT ARRANGEMENTS
Insert
Arr.
Contact Size and Quantity
#16 #12 #8 #4 #1/0 #2/0
18-2 2
18-4 2 2
20-3 3
20-4 4
20-5 2 3
20-7 4 3
24-1 1
24-2 2
24-3 3
24-5 5
24-6 4 2
24-A1 1
24-A6 3 3
28-12 6 6
28-15 15
28-4 4
28-8 1 7
28-9 5 4
32-12 2 10
32-2 2
32-20 1 19
32-3 3
32-4 2 2
32-5 5
32-6 3 3
32-7 7
32-A22 22